
Old Area Team New Local Team New RO Email addresses

Mike Prentice

Kerry Gardner england.revalidation-north@nhs.net

Cheshire, Warrington and Wirral

Merseyside

Cumbria, Northumberland Tyne and Wear

Durham, Darlington and Tees

Greater Manchester

Lancashire

North Yorkshire and the Humber NHS England – North (Yorkshire and the Humber)

West Yorkshire

South Yorkshire and Bassetlaw
David Black - NHS England Yorkshire and the Humber 

(South Yorkshire)
david.black4@nhs.net

Andy Mitchell

Ray Field england.revalidation-london@nhs.net

North Central and East London NHS England – London (North Central & East) Henrietta Hughes henrietta.hughes@nhs.net

North West London NHS England – London (North West) David Finch dfinch@nhs.net

South London NHS England – London (South) Jane Fryer jane.fryer@nhs.net

David Levy england.revalidation-midlandsandeast@nhs.net

Lisa Browne lisa.browne1@nhs.net

Arden, Herefordshire and Worcestershire

Birmngham, Solihull and theBlack Country

Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Shropshire and Staffordshire

Essex

Hertfordshire and the South Midlands 

Leicestershire and Lincolnshire

Nigel Acheson

Ros Crowder england.revalidation-south@nhs.net

Bath, Gloucestershire, Swindon and Wiltshire

Thames Valley

Bristol, North Somerset, Somerset and South 

Gloucestershire

Devon, Cornwall, Isles of Scilly

Kent and Medway 

Surrey and Sussex 

Wessex NHS England – South (Wessex) Liz Mearns liz.mearns@nhs.net

NHS England – South (South East)

NHS England – Midlands & East (Central Midlands)

NHS England – South (South Central) Geoff Payne

NHS England – South (South West) Caroline Gamlin

NHS England – Midlands & East (West Midlands) Kiran Patel

NHS England – Midlands & East (North Midlands) Kenneth Deacon

East Anglia
NHS England – Midlands & East (East) Christine Macleod

Regional Medical Director

Regional Lead

Regional Medical Director

James Thallon

kieranmurphy1@nhs.net

c.melrose@nhs.net

patel@nhs.net

brenda.ormonde@nhs.net

Regional Medical Director

Regional Lead

NHS England – North (Cheshire & Merseyside) Kieran Murphy

NHS England – North (Cumbria and North) Craig Melrose

NHS England – North (Lancashire and Greater 

Manchester)
Raj Patel

Paul Twomey - NHS England Yorkshire and the 

Humber (North, West Yorkshire and the Humber)

caroline.gamlin@nhs.net

james.thallon@nhs.net

paul.twomey@nhs.net

Kiran.patel4@nhs.net

ken.deacon@nhs.net

christine.macleod6@nhs.net

aly.rashid@nhs.net

Regional Medical Director

Regional Lead

Regional Lead

Aly Rashid

geoffrey.payne@nhs.net
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